

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	72295	Version:	1	Name:	Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for O.B. Sherry Milwaukee Street Demolition.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/28/2022			In control:	Engineering Division	
On agenda:	7/19/2022			Final action:	7/19/2022	
Enactment date:	7/22/2022			Enactment #:	RES-22-00507	
Title:	Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for 3457/3461/3465 Milwaukee Street Demolition. (15th AD)					
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PL	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS				
Indexee						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. OB Sherry MKE ST Demolition Project Location.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
7/6/2022	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/28/2022	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

Fiscal Note

This resolution approves plans and authorizes the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for 3457/3461/3465 Milwaukee Street Demolition at an estimated cost of \$90,000. Funding is available in MUNIS project number 13710-51-130.

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for 3457/3461/3465 Milwaukee Street Demolition. (15th AD)

Body

Demolition of three single family homes located at 3457, 3461, and 3465 Milwaukee Street. The three building sites will be filled and restored to turfgrass. The homes were acquired by the Madison Parks Division in 2020 to allow O.B. Sherry Park to be expanded and have street frontage on Milwaukee Street.

BE IT RESOLVED,

- 1) That the plans and specifications for 3457, 3461, and 3465 Milwaukee Street Demolition, be and are hereby approved.
- 2) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.